AGENDA
Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

10/17/2023 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd
Commissioner Don Taylor | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton
County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:30-
1:00

1:00

ltem Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Pledge of Allegiance

Additions/Changes to Agenda

Consent Agenda

e Minutes of October 3, 2023

e Treasurer’s Report

e Chairman’s Signature on Rental Agreement — Weston County Annex — Stulken
Law Office

e Chairman’s Signature on Resolution 2023-27 — Open Burning Restrictions Lifted

e Chairman’s Signature on Resolution 2023-28 — Amendment to the 2023-2024
Budget
e Tax Roll Correction #1607

Public Comment

Update on Newcastle BLM RMP Revision, Black Hills National Forest Plan Revision, Dru Bower
Thunder Basin National Grasslands & Greater Sage-grouse EIS

Weston County Nurse Manager Position Melanie Pearce
Homeland Security Gilbert Nelson

Resolution Authorizing E-911 Taxes to be rerouted from the City of Newcastle to the JointJeani Stone
Powers Board

OLD BUSINESS

Itemized explanation on Warrant #71369

NEW BUSINESS

Lunch Recess

Executive Session

Adjournment Chairman




Time Item Speaker
All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Click here to join the meeting (Ctrl + click)

Page 2



