## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

10/17/2023 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd Commissioner Don Taylor | Commissioner Vera Huber | Commissioner Garrett Borton County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	<ul> <li>Minutes of October 3, 2023</li> <li>Treasurer's Report</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Rental Agreement – Weston County Annex – Stulken Law Office</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Resolution 2023-27 – Open Burning Restrictions Lifted</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Resolution 2023-28 – Amendment to the 2023-2024 Budget</li> </ul>	
	Tax Roll Correction #1607	
9:10	Public Comment	
9:15	Update on Newcastle BLM RMP Revision, Black Hills National Forest Plan Revision, Dru Bower Thunder Basin National Grasslands & Greater Sage-grouse EIS	
9:30	Weston County Nurse Manager Position	Melanie Pearce
9:45	Homeland Security	Gilbert Nelson
10:00	Resolution Authorizing E-911 Taxes to be rerouted from the City of Newcastle to the JointJeani Stone Powers Board	
10:15	OLD BUSINESS	
	Itemized explanation on Warrant #71369	
10:30	NEW BUSINESS	
10:30- 1:00	Lunch Recess	
1:00	Executive Session	
	Adjournment	Chairman

Time Item Speaker

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.

Click here to join the meeting (Ctrl + click)